CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY

MIXERS
ML-134354 HL800
ML-134355 HL800C
ML-134334 HL1400
ML-134337 HL1400C
ML-134361 HL1400N

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS

MANUAL
ML-134300 HL1400
ML-134306 HL800
ML-134322 HL800C

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43119 Rev. H (April 2017)




HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -2- © HOBART 2017



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
15
19
21
23
25

29

31
33
35
37

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (HL1400 SERIES)
(ML-134300,ML-134334,ML-134337,ML-134361)

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (HL800 SERIES)
(ML-134306,ML-134322,ML-134354,ML-134355)

BASE AND PEDESTAL
BOWL SUPPORT(ALL MODELS EXCEPT ML-134361)
BOWL SUPPORT(ML-134361)

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

PLANETARY (HL1400 SERIES) (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &
ML-134361)

PLANETARY (HL800 SERIES) (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, &
ML-134355)

BOWL GUARD

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES (40 & 60 QUART)
AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES (80 & 140 QUART)
BOWL AND EXTENSIONS

-3- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

gTTTTTT T Y Py
' 29 00-937037 Interface Board Assy 1 S

' 30 00-875814 Seal - Control Panel ' et

" PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED i /'///"

PL-58270 |

CONTROL PANEL

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -4-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58270
1 00-478752-00002  SWitCh - OPErator (SOP)......cerueerrieriiietieitie ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt st et e st e sbeesetee e e e e aanne 1
2 00-087711-322-4  BIOCK = CONLACE (STOP). .. .veeeuteeeuttietee ettt ettt sttt e s st este e e e e eanee 1
3 00-478752-00001  SWitCh - OPErator (STArt)..........cooeiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
4 00-087711-322-3  BIOCK = CONACE (StArt).....c.eeiueiiiiiieiieitiee ettt e et e et 1
5 00-874631
6 00-916063
7 00-916818 Interface - CirCUIt BOAId ASSY.......cooiii ettt et e e e e e e e e e e as 1
8 SD-038-49 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
9 00-916061 Block - INterface MOUNTING........coiuiiiiieie ettt e e e e 1
10 00-875723 Encoder Assy. (TIMeE SEIECIOT)..........iiiiiiiiieie ettt e e e 1
11 SD-039-23 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6
12 00-916656 PCB AsSY. (TIMer BOAId)........ccoiiiiiiiiieie it 1
13 00-916657 PCB Assy. (Timer Board) (With ReCIPEe TIMEr)........coiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
14 00-916853 PCB Assy. (Timer Board) (ML-134361)
15 00-873945 Panel = CONTIOL. ...ttt sttt st e e e e e
16 SC-128-40 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 2-1/4 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST) (ML-134300, ML-134306, ML-134334,
ML-134354 & ML-1343671).....eeiuieeiieiieieeee ettt ettt st enn e e e nneeeaane 2
17 00-874468 Extension - Screw (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)........cccccoiiiiriiiienieneeneeiee e 2
18 00-916231 LDl = OVEIAY ... ..ottt e e 1
19 00-916232 Label - Overlay (With RECIPE TIMET)......uuiieiiiee et e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s 1
20 00-087711-330-1 SWITCH = ROCKET ...t et e e et e e et e e e snntee e enseeeensnnsnnnnnenen 1
21 00-937533 1T (o T 07 =Y OSSR 1
22 00-875724 LT T I T PPt 1
23 00-874630 KNOD = SPEEA SEIECION. .....ceiiiiiie ettt ettt e e st e e rae e e e e e aaaaaens 1
24 SC-128-39 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST).....cccceviiiiriiiieiiieveeieee
25 SC-128-84 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-134322 & ML-134337)....
26 00-875451 Label (MIX/SEOP).....veiueeirieiiiiee sttt
27 00-478753-00001  Cap - Round Push Button (FIUSH)........c..ooiiiiiii e e
28 00-478751-00001 Cap - Round Push Button (EXteNded)...........cocueiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
29 00-917037 Interface Board Assy. (ML-134354 & ML-134355 (Incls. ltem 7)...
30 00-875814 S€al - CONLIOl PANEL..... ..o ittt e e e e st e e e santee e enaeeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1

-5- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57886 |

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(HL1400 SERIES) (ML-134300,ML-134334,ML-134337,ML-134361)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -6-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57886

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

(HL1400 SERIES) (ML-134300,ML-134334,ML-134337,ML-134361)

PART NO.

00-916185-00001
00-916183-00001
00-916877-00001
00-916183-00002
00-916877-00002
00-438131-00174
WS-006-36
WL-004-02
SC-118-09
SD-015-39
00-087713-107-4
00-087713-107-5
00-875974
00-916586
WL-007-06
SD-015-39
00-294500-00054
SD-015-39
00-916176
00-916588
SD-015-20

00-916587

NAME OF PART AMT.
FOITIIE. .. s 1
Drive - Controller (230 V.) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)...
Drive - Controller (230 V.) (ML-134361).......cceeieiiienieeieeeiee e
Drive - Controller (460 V.) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)...
Drive - Controller (460 V.) (ML-134361)........ccooiiiiiiieiieie e e
Label = WaIMING. ...ttt bttt ettt et e e e 1
Washer
LOCKWASHEr 3/8 HEIICAL........ccuiiiiiiiie et e
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HeX Ha......oooiiiiiii e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniieenne
Contactor (30 Amp./Aux., 3 Ph.) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)...
Contactor (30 Amp./Aux., 3 Ph.) (ML-134361).......ccccocvriimieninieneec e
NLA - Obsolete--Plate - Drive MOUNE ASSY.......coiiuiiiiieiiieiie ettt a e e
Bracket - Transformer (460 V.) (ML-134334 & ML-134337)......ccoiiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiee e 1
Lockwasher #8 EXIEINAL...........ccoiiiiiiieiie e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....ccoiiiiiiieieeee e 1
Transformer (208-240 V.).....coi e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....cccoiiiiiiieieeieeeeeee e 2
IC MOV SUD-ASSY. (230 V. ).ttt ettt ettt e st esae e e e e eneenneenneeannneeanns 1
Transformer (460 V.) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)......cciiiiieeieeeieeesee e 1

Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT (ML-134334 & ML-134337)

Bracket - Transformer Front (460 V.) (ML-134334 & ML-134337)....

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57873 | 10 P

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(HL800 SERIES) (ML-134306,ML-134322,ML-134354,ML-134355)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -8-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(HL800 SERIES) (ML-134306,ML-134322,ML-134354,ML-134355)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57873
1 00-916184-00003  Drive - CONroller (230 V.).. o uii ettt ettt e e e e e 1
2 00-916184-00004  Drive - CONrOllEr (460 V.)...cc.uii ittt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
3 00-438131-00174  Label = WAIMING. ... eteemieitieiieeie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e st et eme e et emeeeneeeeenneeeeneees 1
4 00-916185-00001  F @I, ...ueeueiteeieieie ittt ettt ettt e e et b e bt e s e s bt es et eae e et eme e et e et e nae e e e e beeeeneees 1
5 00-087713-107-4  Contactor (30 AMP./AUX., 3 PH.)..coiiiiiiie e 1
6 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....
7 00-916098 NLA - Obsolete--Plate - Drive Mount Assy
8 00-916588 TraNSTOIMET (AB0 V. ). .ottt ettt e bt et e e s bt e et e e sbe e e bt e e bt e eneaeeaannnneeas 1
9 00-916587 Bracket - Transformer Front (460 V.).......oooii ittt e e 1
10 SD-015-20 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT.....ccoiiiiiiiiiienie e 2
11 00-916586 Bracket - Transformer (480 V. ).......o.uiiiieiieeiee ittt sttt nb e e e e 1
12 WL-007-06 LOCKWASHhEr #8 EXIEINAL........ciiiiiiieeiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e e eeaeeeens 1
13 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
14 00-294500-00054  Transformer (208-240 V.)......cccoeiiiiiieiniiieniieeiee e
15 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
16 00-916176 IC MOV SUD-ASSY. (230 V.)...eitieiieiieiie ettt ettt ettt sa et sneesaeenneeaeneeeanne 1
17 WS-002-51 WWASIIET ...ttt h e eh et e bttt 4
18 WL-003-22 Lockwasher #10 HeliCal............oooiiiii e 4
19 NS-009-22 INUE 1024 HEX.....eteee ettt ettt b et eae ettt enn e e e nneeeans 4

-9- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

3-4

_________________________

:' 57 00-916443-00001 Seal
58 00-478683 Symbol HV Warning

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

1
1
1
\

PL-58275 |

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -10 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58275
1 00-875860 Wrapper ASSY. = TraNSMUSSION. ......couiiiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e et e e e s bt e e e s eabe e e e e satnee e e e e e e annes 1
2 00-874569 SErAP ASSY. = TOP COVET ...ttt ettt ettt st e bt e e bt e e bt e eateesnbeeeabeeabeeeansneeaaaann 1
3 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Oval Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134306, ML-134334,
ML=134354, & ML-T13436T).....eiiiiiieeiiieciee ettt et e et e ste e s e e e aeessbeeeseeessseessseensneeaeennnns 2
4 SC-128-63 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
5 00-875786 LI TR 07 1Y PSSP 1
6 FE-021-13 (€740 T4 SRS SPPPP 1
7 SD-029-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F.......cocoiiiiiiiiiec e 2
8 00-118544-00002 Lug - Ground (ML-134300, ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134334, ML-134337 &
Y 5 I TSSOSO PUPPPPTN 1
9 00-118544-00001 Lug - Ground (ML-134354 & ML134355)..
10 00-916173 SHIEIA = WIE....ee et ettt h ettt e et e s st e et e e b e e saee s nebreeeeenn 1
11 00-874571 SErAP ASSY. = TOP COVET ...ttt ettt b ettt e bt et e s e e nab e e nbee st e eeeens 1
12 SC-036-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HA....ooooiiie ettt ettt e st a e e eeensnnenannnnees 5
13 WL-003-38 LOCKWASNET 1/4 HEICAL. ...t et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
14 WS-003-43 L= TS =Y TSSO P PP RRPP 4
15 FE-024-23 Bushing - EIECtrCaAl (SN@P).....ccuiiiiiiiii ittt e e 1
16 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd.........cc.ooiiiiiiieee e 2
17 WL-003-03 Lockwasher #4 Helical
18 00-087711-00248  Switch - Bowl Height......
19 00-873376 Insulator......................
20 NS-009-30 INUE 1032 HEX .ttt ettt e he e ettt e bt e e bt e emteeenbeesabeantaeeaeaannnes
21 00-874578 Bracket - Bowl Height SWItCh..........ooiiiiiiie e 1
22 00-113631-00040  Stud - Self-Clinching
23 00-916056-00002  Pedestal ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134361).......ccccceriiiiiiiiniieiieesiieeee e 1
24 00-916051-00002  Pedestal (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)......cciiuiiiiieiieeiiie ettt 1
25 00-916672-00002  NLA - Obsolete--Pedestal (ML-134361)........cccceeiiriiriieiieeieeeieeitee st e eieesreeeteesaeesseessseaaeaennnes 1
26 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted RA. Hd.......oooiiiieeiie e 2
27 WL-003-03 LoCkWaSsher #4 HEIICAL...........c..uueiiieeeiee e e e e 2
28 00-087711-00248  Switch - BOWI DOWN LiMit ....c.oiiiiiiiieiii ettt et e st e et e saee s e e e e ennes 1
29 00-873376 g TS U] =1 (o] S USSP SRR UUPPUPTNY 1
30 00-873371 Bracket - Down Limit Switch.....................
31 SC-089-02 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd...
32 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical..............c..............
33 00-875815 Sl - S PANEL......oeiiiiiiie et s e e e et e e e eab e e e eaaanrrarnnrnes
34 00-874386-00001  COVET = SIOC.....eiiuieeiiieetie ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt e te e et et e shee e be e e aab e e sabeeab e e e asbeesabeeabseeanbeesabeanbbeeaeeannnns 1
35 WS-023-22 LT L= (1S 1 I T USSP PPORRPP 8
36 SD-009-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F (SST) (ML-134300, ML-134306,
ML-134334, ML-134354, & ML-134355)......ceiiiieiiieie ettt aa e 8
37 SC-128-66 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)
................................................................................................................................................... 8
38 00-873960-003-2  BaSE.....ueeiiieeiiiiiieetie ettt et et et e e et e e et e teeeta et e e e b ee e tee e beeateeeteeeanaeeaaeeaaseeeneeebeentneeeeeannn 1
39 00-874149 Pad - Foot (Rear)
40 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHEr 1/2 HEIICAL........eeiieee et e e e e e e e e e as
41 SC-037-01 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 HEX HA.....oiiiie e
42 WL-004-19 Lockwasher 5/8 Helical............ccccovvveeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee
43 SC-037-36 NLA - Obsolete--Cap Screw 5/8-11 x 3 1/2 Hex Hd..
44 00-874150 Pad - FOOot (Left).......coiiiiiiiiiiieee e
45 WS-005-49 LAV =TT g T S P RS OU PPN
46 SC-110-03 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4 Hex Socket Hd..........oooviiiiieiiie et
47 00-874153 Pad - Foot (Right)
48 00-072201 NLA - ObSO0lete--WasSher - BEVEL..........c..ccoiuiieeiiie et e e eaeeaaeeeas 4
49 00-874327 Plate - Pedestal BOttOM..........cc.uuiiiieieeeceeee e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
50 SC-110-55 Cap Screw 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 Socket HEX Hd.........ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
51 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEIICAL........coviiiiieeiieee ettt seae st e e e e e nnes 1
52 WS-008-04 Washer
53 SC-040-69 Cap Screw 1/2-20 x 2 Socket Fil. Hd.......ocoiiii e 10
54 WL-004-11 Lockwasher 1/2 HEIICAL..............uuiiiiieiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e 10
55 WS-008-04 LT T =Y RO PR PUPPPPPRN 10
-11- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58275
56 SC-120-38 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HEX H....co.viiieeiiieeee ettt ettt s e e e e e e aeeneees 4
57 0L G777 e 0000 S Y=Y S 1
58 00-478683 Symbol - Warning High VORAGE............coiiiiiiiiiii e 1

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -12 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

13- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 B ==
\ g |
N |

BOWL SUPPORT(ALL MODELS EXCEPT ML-134361)

< |°
.
26
Q
S
| Ty
© |
27
[PL-58274

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -14 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT(ALL MODELS EXCEPT ML-134361)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58274
1 00-916021 PN = BOWILL .ttt ea e 1
2 00-916022 BUShING = BOWI SUPPOT.....coiiiiiie ettt ettt e bt e enbeentaeeaeeennes 2
3 00-916351 [ TR IR U o] o 1= g =T 1 RS PPTTSRRE 1
4 00-874387 PN = LMt et 1
5 00-874492 BUSHING = BOWI-IN ...t e e e e e e e e e as 1
6 NS-013-14 NUE 571818 HEX...c.eeieeiee ettt enn e e nneeeane 1
7 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HeX HA. (SST)..ciiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
8 WS-006-36 Washer
9 00-916359 NLA - Obsolete--Plate - Stop BOWI TraVvel..........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
10 NS-013-14 INUL 571818 HEX...c ettt ettt ettt e e bttt eae ettt eneenn e e e neeeanns 1
11 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HeX HA. (SST)..ccuuiiiiii e 1

12 00-873352-00002  Actuator - Bracket (HL1400 SErIES).....cccuiuuuiiiiiiiiiaiaiiiieeeeiieee et ee e e etaee e e ssaee e e s asseeeaesannnenbennnees
13 00-873352-00003  Actuator - Bracket (HLBOO SEri€S).......cueiiuuiieeiiiiiie it e e ettt ettt ettt e e s ebee e e e e sbea e e e saesbenbeeneees
14 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEICAL. ..ottt e e e
15 SC-062-88 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HeX Hd.......ooiieie ettt
16 00-916087 Apron - Back (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)...
17 00-916088 Apron - Back (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337).......cccccecvvennen.
18 SC-041-86 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134306, & ML-134354)
................................................................................................................................................... 4
19 SC-128-80 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, &
IMILmT34355). ..ttt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e ae e et e e e ae e eabeeeaeeete e e beeanteeteeeaeeenneentaneeeeennes
20 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)..
21 00-874597 LN oL (o] o IR o] o OO O PP PPPTTPPP
22 00-479619 [O2=T ST 1o Lo T YU RP PR
23 00-011800-00143  Pin - DOWEl 1/2 X 1=3/4 SAE ... ..o ettt et ee et e e s e eeeensneaaeaannes
24 00-479598 SHABWAY ...ttt ettt et et e e a e e et e e eaee e s e e e beeemseeeaseeease e seeenneeenbeesnteeannaeaaaann
25 00-479618 Cap - Slideway
26 00-011800-00143  Pin = DOWEIl 1/2 X 1-3/4 SAE.......coii ittt ettt sttt e et et entb e e e e annes
27 SC-128-12 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST) (ML-134334 & ML-134354).......cccccoceeiiiiireeannnnns 4
28 00-070641-00009  THUMD SCrEW......eeitiiiiiietit ettt ee ettt et e ab e sae e e sbe e e aae e e abe e e be e e beeeabeesmteeanbeesabeesbbeeeeeannnns 4
29 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)
30 00-874566-00002 Plate - Bowl In Switch....
31 00-873377 Spring - Bowl Pin............
32 00-874479 Plate - Bowl In Switch....
33 00-087711-00338  SWItCh = BOWI IN...eniiiiiieiie ettt ettt b e e bt e sabeesbe e e bt e enbeenbeeeaeeannnns
34 WL-003-12 LOCKWASHET #8 HEIICAL.........oieiiiiii ettt st e e e e
35 SC-018-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/16 Phil. Pan Hd..
36 RP-004-28 PiN = ROIN 02501ttt ettt ettt e e e e anee
37 00-873337 YOKE = BOWL...c.eiiitie ettt ettt et e ettt e et e et e e et e e ssaeeesseesaseeeseeeseeeenneenneeeaennnneeas 1
38 00-874390 BUSHING = BOWI LOCK.....ctiii ettt ettt et e et e e et e e et e e e e e e eeaeeaaeeens 1
39 00-874376 BULEON = BOWI REST......eeeeeeee et et e et e et e e et e e et e e e e e eaaeeeas 1
40 00-874391 Lo T =T 1 PSP PUPPPPTN 1
41 00-874388 Detent = ClEVIS PiN... ..ottt ettt et e e et e et e e s e e enaeesaeeensneeaeeennes 1
42 00-874218 ClEViS = BOWI LOCK.......ciieiiiiie ettt et et e et e e aee e e aaeenn 1
43 00-874138 BUSHING = BOWI PNttt ettt e et e et e et e e e sbeesateentaeeaeeannes 1
44 00-874220 HaNAIE = BOWI PiN.....oo ettt ettt a e et e e et e e ae e et entaeeaeeannes 1
45 00-874197 Shaft - BOWI Pin HaNIE.........couiiiiiee e 1
46 00-875356 HANAIE = Lift LOVET ... ettt ettt ettt et e e sate st ae e e e e ennnee 1
47 00-874198 SPHING = BOWI PNttt b ettt a ettt et esaee et e e e e 1
48 SC-092-27 Cap Screw 8-32 x 1-3/4 Hex Socket Hd...
49 WL-003-12 LOCKWASHEr #8 HEIICAL.........eeiieiiiee ettt st s e e e s e e e e e eaeaeens
50 00-874380 RAMP = WA ...ttt b ettt ettt e e ae e sbeea e e e e eanee 1
51 00-874199 Strap - Spring Retaining....
52 WL-003-38 LOCKWASHEr 1/4 HEIICAL........eeiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e s
53 SC-036-14 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134306, & ML-134354)
................................................................................................................................................... 2
54 SC-121-72 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, &
IMILET34355). .ttt ettt ettt et e e h et e bt e ee e e a b e e ehe e e te e e beeenbeeeteeeaneeebeantaeaaeaennes 2
55 NS-013-40 INUE 57811 HEX. .ttt ettt ettt et e s ae e e bt e e bt e e bt e enteeenaeesmbeantaeeaeeannnes 2

-15- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT(ALL MODELS EXCEPT ML-134361)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58274
56 WL-004-18 Lockwasher 5/8 Light...........ccooiiiiiii e 2
00-874139 Handle Assy. - Bowl Lock (Incls. Iltems 44, 45, & 46) (ML-134300, ML-134306,
ML-134334, & ML-T34354).......eeieiiiiee e e 1
00-874139-00002 Handle Assy. - Bowl Lock (Incls. Items 44, 45, & 46) (ML-134322, ML-134337, &
IML=134355)..... e 1

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -16 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-17 - F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58650 |

BOWL SUPPORT(ML-134361)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -18 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT(ML-134361)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58650
1 00-019195-00001  Stud - BOWI LOCALING. .....cciutiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e 2
2 00-065922-00020  Bowl Clamp Assy
3 NS-013-14 INUE 571818 HEX. ...ttt ettt et e e s he e et e e bt e ebeeemeeeenbeesmseansaeeaeaannnes
4 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
5 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
6 00-916359 NLA - Obsolete--Plate - Stop BOWI TraVel........c..cccecuiiiiiiiieeciie e 1
7 WL-003-44 LOCKWASHET 5/16 HEICAL..........oiiiiiiiii it e e e 3
8 00-917163 =] 1o (= A N e1 (U - | (o] SO OPPPOPPPPRN 1
9 WL-004-11 LOCKWAShEr 1/2 HEICAL. ...t e e e e e e 2
10 SC-062-88 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX H.......eeeeiieeeee ettt et e e e 2

11 00-916683 AAPION = BAGCK. ...ttt ettt 1
12 SC-041-86 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX H.......ooiieee e 4
13 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ei ittt e e 4
14 00-874597 P o] (o] 4 TR o o FO PP 1
15 00-479619 Cap - Slideway

16 00-011800-00143  Pin = DOWEIl 1/2 X 1-3/4 SAE.......co ittt ettt e bt see et e bt e sbeantbeeaeeannes 2
17 00-479598 SIABWAY ...ttt ettt ettt e e b e e e bt e sae e e be e e bt e eabeeeRb e e eabe e bt e e nbeeenbeeanee e nnbeeeeeann 2
18 00-479618 (0= T S 1o Lo SRS RP R TPPPPRS 2
19 00-011800-00143  Pin = DOWEIl 1/2 X 1-3/4 SAE.......coii ittt sttt ettt e e e e e 2
20 SC-128-12 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)......cuiiiiiiieiiee et 4
21 PB-005-11 PIUG = BULION.....ccee ettt st e e st e e s e e e e e nnnnnee 10
22 00-070641-00009  THUMD SCIEW.......uiiieiiiiieeetiieeeeieeeeesteteeestteaesasaeeeesssteee s saaeeaaseeeeaanseeaeansseeeeanssenesasseeeesssnsnsnnnnnes 4
23 00-916678 B (o) G =T 1. SRR 1
24 00-064394 LR T S = o 1 SRR 1
25 WL-003-44 LOCKWASHEr 5/16 HEICAL. ......ceiiiieeeeii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s 2
26 SC-120-38 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HA.....cuiiiii e 2
27 NS-013-30 INUE 17213 HEX ettt ettt et e et e e s ae e et e e st e e bt e emeeeenbeesateansaeaaaaennes
28 WL-006-36 Lockwasher 1/2 Helical

29 NS-046-18 LOCK NUL 5/8-11 HEX INYIOK. ...ttt ettt sttt be et e e e e 2
30 00-064636 WaSher - BOWI ClamP........uoiiiiiiieiie ettt et e et e e et e e s et e e e sas e e e e anae e e e e e e e annnns 2

-19 - F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

i 39/ PL-56276 |

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -20-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58276
1 WL-019-09 Lockwasher 3/8 HEIICAL..............uuiiiiiiiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9

2 SC-118-09 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HeX Ha......oooiiiiei e 9
3 00-874653 (070X e =T 1] 41T o o PSPPSRt 1
4 00-916182 DIPSHICK = WEIAMENT. ....ceiiiiiiee ittt e et e e e e e e e e s et e e e e e e e e e e sasananaeeeaees 1
5 00-557555 NLA - Obsolete--Dowel..
6
7
8

00-916352

SC-040-15
00-874441-00002

9 WS-008-40

10 WL-019-11

11 SC-062-88 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX HA......ooiiiieee e 4
12 SC-075-15 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt.....cooiiiiiiieeee e 2
13 00-916003 Sheave - Driven (10L)

14 00-875419-00069  Key - Chamfered...........coouiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et e et e e be e et e e et e e snbeanseeeaeaannnes

15 00-874493 2= S USRS PUPPPPTN 1

16 SC-075-15 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt.......cooooiiiiiiieeee e 2

17 00-875805 Sheave - Drive (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361).......ccccceeviriiiieaiiiieeenns 1

18 00-875939 Sheave - Drive (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)...

19 00-875419-00081  KEY 5/16 X B/16 X 2-3/8......eeieeieieiee ettt sttt b ettt esb e e e e e

20 RR-007-02 REtaINING RING.....eiieieeiieee ettt e et e e e e e e r e e e e e e e s

21 NS-013-22 Nut 3/8-16 Hex...............

22 WL-004-06 Lockwasher 3/8 HeliCal..........c.c..uuvviiiiieiieieeeeeee e

23 00-875940 NLA - Obsolete--Spacer (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355).........cccccceeennns 4

24 00-873363 NLA - Obsolete--Spacer (ML-134300)........cccuutriuiiiiiieiieeiit ettt e e e 4

25 SC-118-08 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Hex Hd. (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, &

IML=T34355). .ttt ettt bbbttt b ettt en e e e e e e eanee 4

26 SC-124-91 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Hex Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &

Y B B I TSP PUPPPPTRY 4

27 00-508208 PN = DOWEL. ...ttt ettt bt e et e e be e eat e e et e e eaeeebeentaeeaeeannee 2

28 00-874315 LT ey (U= (o g (U o] o 1T PP STPUPPPPTN 1

29 00-916565 ACTUBEOT ASSY ...ttt ettt e ettt e et e e e et e et e et e e e n e 1

30 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd....

31 WL-003-22 LoCkWasher 10 Light..........ooiiii et e e

32 WS-002-51 AT =T 1= PSPPSRI

33 00-078752-00012  ClAMP (3/8 IN.)..eiitiiiiieitie ettt et et e ettt e et e e e e steeesteessseebeessaeeseesaseeseeanseesseasssseaaeaannnns 1

34 00-110979-00100  CAPACIHON. .....eeutieitteeiie ettt ettt sa ettt et et eehe e e ee e e bt e st e e e sb e e saeeebeeeneenaneesteneeeeanenne 1

35 PC-003-50 COtEN PN 7/684 X 1 LG e e tiie ettt ie ettt e ettt e e ettt e et e e e seeeeamneeeeaneeeeanaeaeannseeesnnnnsnnnnnnnen 1

36 00-874117-00002  PiN = ClEVIS.....ciiitieiiieeiiie ettt ettt et e e bt e et e e beesabeeaseeeasseesaseeseaeseeeseeanseeanseesnseansseaaeaannnns 1

37 SD-009-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F (SST)......eeiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 1

38 WS-023-22 =T Lo (S 1S I TSR PPUT RSP 1

39 SC-009-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd.........cuiiiiiiii e 2

40 WL-003-15 LOCKWASHET #8 LIGt......cooiiiiiiieii ettt ettt saae st e e e e ennee 2

41 WS-023-22 LT L= (S 1S I T USSP PPRRRPP 2

42 00-916269 Block - Terminal 1/4 QUC.......couiiiiieie ettt ettt sbe et e e e st enbae e e e e annee 1

43 00-916270 Mount - Capacitor

44 NS-009-12 INUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt ettt ettt e et e st e e e st e e esee e beeeeseeebeeenseeenseesaseensneaeeannnns

45 WL-004-19 LOCKWASHhEr 5/8 HEIICAL. ... e e e e e e e 4

46 SC-129-34 Cap Screw 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 HEX H..... .ot e 4

47 00-874128 Extension - Bowl Guard SWItCh............ooiiiiiie e a e 1

48 00-874958-00001 REEA - SWItCN & PIUG.....ciiuiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt et e et e e saeeesteeesneeesaseensseaaeeannes 1

49 SC-075-14 Set Screw 6-32 x 1/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt......cooiii e 1

50 00-874641 CaSE = TrANSMUSSION.....uveiiiieeee e ittt ee e e e e e e e ettt et e eeeeeeee s s b e seeeeeaeeesesnsssbaseeaeaaeeesananaaaaaaes 1

51 00-875993-00002  Motor Assy. (5 Hp.) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337)....ccetiiiiaiiieeieeeiee e 1

52 00-875995-00002  Motor Assy. (3 Hp.) (ML-134306 & ML-134322) (ML-134354 & ML-134355 Use On

Serial Numbers 31-1398705 and UpP).....cccuiieiiiiieiiie et eee e s e sneeneneeeeeees 1

53 00-916869-00001  Motor Assy. (5Hp.) ( ML-134361)

54 00-294677-00002  Clamp = WIrE (172 1.D.).ee ettt ettt ettt et e et e e et e e sbeeeteeeeneeesnseensneaaeeannes 1
00-934532 Harness - Main Control HL800 Before S/N 31-1453700.........ccoivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
00-916730-00001 Harness - Main Control HL800 Starting S/N 31-1453700.........cccciiiiiiaiiieiiie e 1
00-916361-00001  Harness = Main CONTrOL..........uuiiiiiieieee it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s et e e e eeaeeeeesananaaeeesssannnanes 1
00-916553 PUIEE ASSY. = IMOTOT ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e aeeeens 1

-21- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -22-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58098A
1 BB-021-59 BEAING = Ball.... ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e as 1
2 RR-012-21 REtAINING RING ...ttt et et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
3 WL-012-10 LOCKWASRET ... e 1
4 NS-034-10 LOCK NUL. ... ettt e e s r e ese e sr e e enn e e e enneeanne 1
5 NS-034-08 LOCK NUE = NLD. ZEN-07 ...ttt sb et et et es e e e e eanee 1
6 WL-012-08 [ Yo7 T T 1= PSP 1
7 RR-004-24 Retaining Ring..
8 BB-021-56 BeariNg = Ball........ooiiiiiiii e e e e
9 00-875419-00079  KeY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1=T/2. ettt ettt e e e e 1
10 00-875419-00078 Key - Chamfered (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)........ccccccviiniennniieennnn. 1
11 00-916178 SHaft = INPUL. ...ttt 1
12 BB-018-22 BEAING = Ball..... ettt et et e e ne et e e e e e e e e as

13 RR-009-07
14 00-874564
15 00-874565
16 00-875419-00079
17 00-874448
18 00-874454

19 00-875855 Shaft - Planetary (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)........cccccevveiivnniennnenn 1
20 00-874452 Shaft - Planetary (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)....
21 00-875419-00078 Key - Chamfered (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)........ccccccviineenniinennnn. 1
22 00-875419-00066  Key - Chamfered (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361).......ccccevieviveneennieeennenn. 1
23 00-064467 Spacer - Upper (Lower Planetary) (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, &

Y 75 ) PSR 1
24 00-067900 Spacer - Upper (Lower Planetary) (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &

Y B 7 T USRS U PP PP PP RPPROt 1
25 BB-007-07 Bearing - Ball Sgl. Rod (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)..........ccccccceuvenne 1
26 BB-021-49 Bearing - Ball Sgl. Rod (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)........cccccccevueenne 1
27 00-875858 Spacer - Lower (Lower Planetary) (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, &

Y B 7 11 ) PSPPSRSOt 1
28 00-874567 Spacer - Lower (Lower Planetary) (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &

Y B 7 T 3 TP PP PSPPIt 1
29 00-875857 Carrier - Lower Bearing (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)..........ccccccevuee... 1
30 00-874451 Carrier - Lower Bearing (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361).........cccccevnunnn. 1
31 BR-003-11 Bearing - Roller Cone (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355).........cccccceviiueene 1
32 BR-002-31 Roller Bearing - Cup & Cone Assy. (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &

Y B 7 T TSSO TSR P PP PR PRRPPRPPPRIOt 1
33 00-064386 Gear - Sun (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)
34 00-067904 Gear - Sun (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)
35 RR-004-14 Retaining Ring (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)........ccccccciiniiiiiiiiiieeanns 1
36 RR-011-96 Retaining Ring (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)......cceccvviierieiieeaieene 1
37 WL-003-48 Lockwasher 5/16 High CoOllar.............ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e
38 SC-123-75 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Socket Fil. Hd
39 00-917804 Seal - Oil (Starting S/N 311411654 for HL800 and S/N 311412425 for HL1400).............ccc...... 1
40 SL-005-17 SPHNG = WAVE. ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e s bt e e e see e e s abe e e e nbeeeasbeaesasbeeesasnnbsbnnnenen 1

-23- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

|' 67 00-937632 Bolt - Drain / Fill
1 68 00-937636 Glass - Oil Level Sight

N

1 o

: \\\\\\;ﬁ/\ 31
. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED 8

______________________

PLANETARY
(HL1400 SERIES)
(ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -24 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLANETARY
(HL1400 SERIES)
(ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58273
1 SC-009-70 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd........cccoiiiiiie e 8
2 SC-040-28 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Socket Fil. Ha.......ooiiiiiiieee e 6
3 WL-019-92 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical
4 00-438050 (7= e 101 (=14 o= | SR PTUURSPPPPNt
5 SC-021-37 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (ML-134300, ML-134334, &
Y B 7 T 3 PP PP OPT PRt 3
6 SC-128-80 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134337).....c.ccceiereeieeieneseeresiee e 3
7 00-064478 4 =Y 0 (o o SRR 1
8 00-064464 GASKEL. ..ottt ettt et R e n e st e ene e et eennee s 1
9 00-060071 Cap - Ol RELAINING. ......eiitiiiiiei ettt et eee e 1
10 RR-006-08 Retaining Ring
11 00-067886 Pinion - Internal (18T) (INCIS. M 12).....ci i e 1
12 00-065372 NLA - Obsolete--Deflector = Oil..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
13 00-073011 Baffle - Planetary Oil............oo ittt e e e e 1

14 00-067500-00021  O-RING....eeutiitieiiiitieiti ettt ettt sr e ettt sttt et eb e e st e b e e bt e seesae e et eanente e e e nee e e e e nbreeenteae 1
15 RR-004-24 REtAINING RING ...ttt et e et e e s e e e e e e e e e e s 1
16 00-068277 Shim - INterNal PiNiON........coiiiiii e e 1
17 BB-021-56 BEANNG = Ball.......eiiiieiiii ettt e e e e 1
18 BR-002-31 Roller Bearing - CUP & CONE ASSY.....c..uiiiiiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt sttt st e e e e einee 1
19 SC-011-72 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Phil. Hd..........coooiiiieeeeeee e 2
20 WS-003-46 L2 T 0T S 2
21 00-874690-00002 Planetary Assy. (Incls. Bearing Cap) (Must Also Order Items 67 & 68)...........cccccevieerciiiieeannine 1
22 00-067902 Spacer - Agitator Shaft...........oooi e 1
23 00-067903 Locator - Bearing

24 BB-021-55 BEAING = Ball... ..ttt e et e e et e e e e e e e e as
25 00-916037 Shaft - AGITATOT. ...t 1
26 00-873953 Pin - AGItator SNaft.........coiiiiiii e 1
27 00-007744 Set SCrew HAIS., CONE Pl........oeiiiiieiicee et 1
28 SC-047-41 Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt.......ooiiiiiiieeeee et 1
29 00-064723 Plug - AGItator Shaft..........ooiiiiiie e e 1
30 00-068045 Seal - Planetary Oll........cuei oot 1
31 00-874669 COVET = PIANEIAIY.....ceeeiiiee ettt ettt e ettt e e sttt e e e e nte e e e e neeeeeeseeeeesnseeeensnnnnnnnnnnen 1
32 00-080531 SCrew - NYIOK HEX Hd.... ..ottt et e e e saeee e e ente e e ennnnennnnneees 2
33 SC-120-28 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 2 HEX HA....co ettt et e et neeeeeee 6
34 WL-004-11 Lockwasher 1/2 HElICAL..........c.ooiuiii et 6
35 00-067921-00001  Plate = BEAMNNG. ... ccueiiteiiieitiitieie ettt b ettt ettt ettt eae et be e b b e et e e ntees 1
36 00-874145 Plunger Assy

37 00-011800-00237  DOWEL. ....c.ueiiieteeiiiiee ettt ettt stttk b et b e bttt eae e bt e bt et ne e bt et e san e nae et e e beeennenae
38 RR-006-07 REtAINING RING. ...ttt et e et e e et e e e s e e e e e e eaeeeeas 1
39 00-437496-00002  Cap - Seal (PAINTEA)........ceeiiiieieieieeeree et e 1
40 00-067500-00021  O-RING....ecueiitiiiiiiieiti ettt ettt e ettt e e r e e s st e e e e ae e et e aeenae e e e eee e e e e nbeeeeeees 1
41 00-065275 Bearing - Special LOCK NUL.........ooiiiiiiiiii et 1
42 00-065277 Cap SCreW SOCKET H.......eiiiiiiiie et 1
43 WL-003-15 LOCKWASHET #8 LIGNt......oe ittt e e 1
44 00-064982 WASKHET = TONQUE. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et b ettt e et nbe e e e e enbnne s 1
45 BR-002-15 Roller Bearing - CUP & CONE ASSY.....oieiuiiiiiiiiieeiitiee et ie ettt et ea e e antee e e snteeesanaeeeeaaeeeeaaaaaaaens 1
46 SC-129-38 Cap Screw 7/16-20 X 1 HEeX HA. (SST).uutiiiiiiiieieee ettt 1
47 WS-021-20 LAz T 0T PSPPSR 1
48 WS-021-20 WWASIET ...ttt b bttt 1
49 00-064465-00001  Plug - Oil Fill

50 SC-021-54 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....c.eecuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieseccsee e 1
51 00-874181 Y oT= Tt A Tt =1 o 1T ¢ o SO TRSPPPPt 1
52 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HeX Hd. (SST)....uuiiiiiiiiieiiieiiee ettt 1
53 WL-006-28 LoCkWasher 3/8 HElICAL...........cccuiiiiiieciee e e 1
54 00-874649-00002  Bracket - BOWI SCrAPET.......cc.eeiuiiieieieieiesieeie st e e st eee st e st sneeseesmeentesneeneesneenaeeneeeesreeenneeeeneees 1
55 00-874181 SPACET = SCrAPET ANttt ittt ettt ettt ettt ea ettt e se st et e e s e e e bt e nane e e etneeeeeens 1

-25- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLANETARY
(HL1400 SERIES)
(ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, & ML-134361)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-58273
56 SC-021-54 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)...ccueeiiiieiiierieeeereeesee e 1
57 SC-041-49 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1T HeX HA. (SST)...iiiuiiieieieee ettt 1
58 00-290232-00002  Pump Assy. - Oil (Incls. Items 59, B0, & B71)........ceiiiiriiiiiiiiieiie et 1
59 WL-003-22 LOCKWASHEr #10 LIGNt... ..ot 1
60 SC-060-87 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriieieeeesieee e 1
61 RP-002-08 Roll Pin 5/64 Dia. x 11/16 Lg
62 00-064614 GBAK = DIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e h e et e et e eabeeeae e e be e e bt e eateeenteeenbeeanee e nneeeeaaaan
63 SC-009-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd.........cociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeececeee e 1
64 WL-003-15 LOCKWASNET 8 LIGNt......ciiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e e 1
65 SC-009-51 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST).....ccoiiiiiieiiiiieieieeeeseeeeee e 2
66 WL-003-22 LOoCkWasher 10 Light.........ooouiiii ettt e e 2
67 00-937632 Bolt - Drain / Fill (Order With HEM 21).......oiiiiie e 1
68 00-937636 Glass - Oil Level Sight Glass (Order with [tem 21)........ccooiiiiiiii e 1

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -26 -



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-27- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58272 |

PLANETARY
(HL800 SERIES)
(ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -28-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLANETARY
(HL800 SERIES)
(ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58272
1 SC-040-27 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Socket Fil. Hd........ccooiiiiiiiiiice e 6
2 WL-019-92 LOCKWASHEr 3/8 HEIICAL........cccuiiiiiiiiii et 6
3 00-438121 Gear - Internal (59T)
4 SC-128-74 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322 & ML-134355).........ccccccuerinueennns 3
5 SC-021-39 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (ML-134306 & ML-134354)........ccccccvviinrenne 3
6 SC-128-80 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134355)........ccccovirmininieniiieeniee e 3
7 00-060071 Cap - Ol RELAINING. ... .eetii ettt ettt e e sbee e be e nbeeanbeesaee s nnbneaaaann 1
8 RR-005-08 REtAINING RING ... ittt e et e et e e s e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
9 00-064732 Internal Pinion & Deflector Assy. (18T) (Incls. Ifem 10).........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
10 00-065372 NLA - Obsolete--Deflector - Oil..........cciiiiiiiieiie e 1
11 00-073011
12 00-067500-00021  O-RING...eeueeueeieiiieite et et ettt e te et es e sae e et ea e e et emeeseeemeeaseenseeneeaseeneeaaee et emeeseeeneeaneeneeenneeeennees 1
13 RR-004-24 REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt e e e e eanee 1
14 00-060768 Shim - INterNal PiNION........cooiiiiii et ee e 1
15 00-065408 Spacer - Agitator Shaft...........oooi e 1
16 BB-006-36 Ball Bearing
17 00-064478 EXEENSION. ...t
18 00-064464 GASKEL. ..ttt et 1
19 WL-003-22 Lockwasher #10 Light..........ooiiii ettt s e e e e 2
20 SC-009-51 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeese e 2
21 00-290232-00002  Pump Assy. - Oil (INCls. HeMS 22 thru 27).....cc.eiiiiieiiieiie et 1
22 WL-003-22 LoCkWasher #10 Light.........ooouiiii et e e e 1
23 SC-060-87 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)...ceeiieiiieeiieereesieeee e 1
24 RP-002-08 Roll Pin 5/64 Dia. x 11/16 Lg
25 00-064614 GBAN = DIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt et ea ettt b et ettt et e e
26 SC-009-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd.........coiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
27 WL-003-15 LOCKWASHET #8 LIGht........oiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
28 SC-011-72 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Phil. Hd............coiiiiiie e 2
29 WS-003-46 Washer
30 BR-003-12 oL Ty g T T (o] | L= O o T PP PPPPPPPP 1
31 00-916068 Planetary Assy. (Incls. Items 52, 53, 54, & Bearing Cap)........cccueerueeriieaiiiieeiiieenieeeiieeea e 1
32 WS-021-20 WaShEr ..o
33 SC-129-38 Cap Screw 7/16-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
34 00-916065 Seal - Oil.eeeeeieieeeee e
35 00-916048 Shaft = AGITATOT.......eeit ettt
36 00-873953 Pin = AGItator SNaft....... .o e e 1
37 00-007744 Set Screw Hdls., Cone Pt
38 SC-047-41 Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl.......oooiiiiiiii e 1
39 00-064723 Plug - AGItator Shaft...........cooiii e 1
40 00-875958 KEY = ChamfEIrEa. ........iiuiiiiieii ettt b et sa ettt ene e b e e 1
41 00-874145 PIUNGET ASSY.....eeeeeeett ettt ettt e et e e s bt e e e ab bt e e sabe e e e e bt e e e e e et e e e eaaeeens 1
42 00-437496-00002  Cap - Seal (PAINTEA).......cccoitiiieitiiieie ettt et 1
43 00-067500-00021  O-RiNG. ...t eutiiteeiiiteeiti ettt ettt sr et a et sttt ekt e bt e s e e e bt e seesae e et eanente e e e nee et e e breeenteee 1
44 00-065277 Cap SCrew SOCKEE H.........ooiiiiiiei e e et e e et re e e et e e e e e e arnnaees 1
45 WL-003-15 Lockwasher #8 Light.............
46 00-065275 Bearing - Special Lock Nut...
47 00-064982 Washer - Tongue..........cccecueeneenen.
48 BR-002-15 Roller Bearing - CUP & CONE ASSY........uiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eenee 1
49 SC-047-49 NLA - Obsolete--Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 3/8 Hex Hd. (SST)....ceviiiiiieiieiiieieseesee e 1
50 SC-021-54 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)
51 00-874181 SPACET = SCrAPET ANttt sttt ettt ea ettt e st e e bt e st e e sbe e sare e e eataeeeeeeas
52 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HexX Hd. (SST)...cciiiieiiiiiiesiee ettt 1
53 WL-006-28 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical................ccccoceeneen.
54 00-873284-00002 Bracket - Bowl Scraper..
55 00-874181 Spacer - Scraper ArM.........cccceeeeciieeeeiieeesireeesneee e
56 SC-021-54 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....c.ccoviiiiiiiiiiieiireeseeereeceee e 1
57 00-064465-00001  PIUG = Ol Fill.....cciiiiiiieiecee ettt ee e e 1
58 WS-021-20 WWASKET ... e e e 1
59 SC-009-70 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd........cocuiiiiii e 8

-29- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

8-9 15-16

1 THRU 4

*CURRENT
PRODUCTION

*All Costco Units Utilize Current Production PL-58269

BOWL GUARD

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -30-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL GUARD
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58269
1 00-916155-00001  Wire - Cage Weldment (ML-134306 & ML-134354).......cccccteiiiimiiiiiiiie et 1
2 00-916155-00002  Wire - Cage Weldment (ML-134322 & ML-134355).......ccccctiiiiimiiiieiie e 1
3 00-874953-00001  Wire - Cage Weldment (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134361).......cccceemiiriiiniieiieniiiceeeenne 1
4 00-874953-00002  Wire - Cage Weldment (ML-134337)......ccuiiiiiieiieieieeie ettt 1
5 00-874126 SH0E = FIONT. ...ttt 1
6 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Ha..........ccciriiiiiiiiieeeeseeeee e 6
7 SC-128-65 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322 & ML-134355).........ccccccvviinnenne 6
8 SC-123-07 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134306, ML-134334,
ML-134354, & ML-T3436T).c..eeiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 1
9 SC-128-66 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)
10 00-437433-00003  Shoe - Adjustable....
11 00-437720
12 00-438055
13 00-437442
14 00-111941
00-874127
15 00-916152
16 00-874951 Splash Guard & Drip Cup (V1401 Series) (ML-134300, ML-134334, ML-134337, &
Y S 1 T PSP STPOPPPPTN 1
17 SC-122-44 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (ML-134300, ML-134306, ML-134334,
ML-134354, & ML-T3436T)....cciueeieeieeei ettt sttt ettt anneeaane 2
18 SC-121-71 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134322, ML-134337, & ML-134355)
................................................................................................................................................... 2
19 SC-009-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd........cccuoiiiiiii e 2
20 00-437433-00002 SO = FIXEA......coitiiiiieiiieiit ettt ettt b et e et sttt e e bt ebeeste e e e e e eanne 1
21 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd....
22 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd....
23 00-875795 51 (o] o I 02 To [ T TP P UUURTPPRRNE
00-916277-00001  Wire Cage Assy. (ML-134334, ML-134300, & ML-134361)
00-916277-00002  Wire Cage ASSY. (ML-134337).....cccui ittt et 1
00-916154-00001 (
00-916154-00002  Wire Cage Assy. (ML-134322 & ML-134355)........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
-31- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

=)

4!

40-QUART AGITATORS

13-14 15 THRU 18

BOWL TRUCK

PL-58292 I

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
(40 & 60 QUART)

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -32-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
(40 & 60 QUART)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58292
1 00-916321 "I" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (PacCKaged)........cccueeieieereiiesiesiie et eee e eeneee s 1
2 00-916316 "ED" Dough Arm (40 Quart) (Packaged)..........cceieeruirierieeieseesie ettt 1
3 00-916313 "B" Flat Beater (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e e 1
4 00-916319 "D" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (Packaged).........cceiuieeiiiiiiiieciee et 1
5 00-874268 Bowl Scraper (40 Quart) (Packaged) (InCls. emM 6).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
6 00-435637-00004  Scraper - Bowl (40 Qt.)....ccccooveiiirieiiiniiiiieeieneeene
7 00-916268 "I" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccoruiiiiriiiiiiiesieesie ettt
8 00-916257 "B" Flat Beater (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........cocueouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesece e 1
9 00-916265 "D" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccocuerieiiiiiiniieiecie et 1
10 00-916260 "ED" Dough Arm (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccciueuirieninienee e 1
11 00-874267 Bowl Scraper (60 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. fem 12).........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeee e 1
12 00-435637-00001  Scraper - BoWI (B0 Q. ).......ooiiiiiiei e 1
13 00-916493 Bowl Truck Adapter (60-80-140 Quart) (Packaged)
14 00-916495 Bowl Truck Adapter (40-60 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccccevveiriiiniiinieciiienicenene
15 00-873307 Bowl Truck (Packaged) (ML-134306, ML-134322, ML-134354, & ML-134355).........c.ccccevueenne 1
16 00-873308 Bowl Truck (Packaged) (ML-134300, ML-134334, & ML-134337).......ccceniiiinieieeieeiee e 1
17 00-874288 Caster - BOWI TIUCK........ooi e s 3
18 00-916585 BOWI TruCK (PaCKAGEA).....ceeiuiiiieiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
00-433047 Ingredient Chute (Packaged)............uiii i 1

-33- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
(80 & 140 QUART)




HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60162

PART NO.

00-875931
00-874654
00-875946
00-875866
00-874647
00-875914
00-874700
00-435637-00002
00-875847
00-916316
00-875906
00-874409
00-937382
00-875863
00-874699
00-435637-00003
00-875938
00-875929
00-874145
00-937460

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
(80 & 140 QUART)

NAME OF PART AMT.
"I" Wire Whip (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
"B" Beater (80 Quart) (Packaged) (InCls. HEM 19).....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
"C" Wire Whip (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. fem 19).......cccooiriiiiiiiinieieec e 1
"D" Wire Whip (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 19)........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeeeree e 1
"ED" Dough Arm (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Iltem 19)........cccooviiiiiiiiiniiir e 1
Pastry Knife (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19)..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
Bowl Scraper (80 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 8).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeec e 1
Scraper - Bowl (80 Qt.)...ccvvveerrrierieieeeseee e
"ED" Dough Arm (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19)........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
"ED" Dough Arm (40 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 19)........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Pastry Knife (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 19)........cocoiiiiiiiii e 1
"B" Flat Beater (Alum.) (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19)........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
"B" Flat Beater (SST) (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 20)
"D" Wire Whip (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19)........ccccoriiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeec e
Bowl Scraper (140 Quart) (Packaged) (InCls. em 16).........c.ccoviiiiiiiiiiiieiicieeeeeee e 1
Scraper - Bowl (140 Quart)........cccocervenieenieniee e
"C" Wire Whip (140 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. Item 19)...
"I" Wire Whip (140 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccccevvvrnrnnnnne
PIUNGET ASSY ..ttt ettt a ettt b ettt en e e e e eanee
PIUNGET ASSY (SST).. ittt ettt ettt et ae e et sae e e eae e et eetaeeeeeeanne 1

-35- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

N

N

w

N

[&)]
|
»

A A A X

(I r&\ 1] Iw
| I ™~
|| | |

7 THRU 10

L
|

PL-57889|

BOWL AND EXTENSIONS

F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017) -36-



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL AND EXTENSIONS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57889
1 00-438081 Splash Cover (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 00-438082 Splash Cover (60 Quart) (Packaged).........cc.oeuiiieiiiiiiienieeie et 1
3 00-438083 Splash Cover (80 Quart) (Packaged).........cceuieiieiiiriinieiieee et 1
4 00-438084 Splash Cover (140 Quart) (PaCkaged)...........ccerieiiireiiieiieee e 1
5 00-438104-00004 Bowl Extension Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........cccvverieiieiiiiicii e 1
6 00-438104-00002 Bowl Extension Assy. (80 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccovveiiiriiiiiiiieisee e e 1
7 00-916175 Bowl Assy. (40 Quart) (PacKaged).........cooueirieiiiiiiieeiit ettt 1
8 00-916174 Bowl Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged).........cueeriiueiieiiiie et e et e e e e e e e e e ns 1
9 00-875846 Bowl Assy. (80 Quart) (Packaged).........cueeiiiuiieeiiiie e eieie ettt e e e e e e e 1
10 00-875845 Bowl Assy. (140 Quart) (SST) (Packaged)........c.cocuiriiiiieiiieiii et 1
00-917344 Bowl Adapter Assy. (140-80 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
00-917345 NLA - Obsolete--Bowl Adapter Assy. (80-60 Quart) (Packaged)...........cccocveeiiiiiiiiiniiiiinceenns 1
00-917346 Bowl Adapter Assy. (80-40 Quart) (Packaged)...........cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

-37- F-43119 Rev. H (April 2017)



HL800 & HL1400 SERIES LEGACY MIXERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43119 Rev. H APRIL 2017 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



